credit-ratings assigned by international credit-rating agencies.

The carrying amount of financial assets recorded in the financial statements, net of any allowances for losses,
represents the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk.

 Market risk

(i) Cash flow interest rate sensitivity

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as it holds some bank deposits at floating rates.

The Group's policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. Longer-term deposits
are therefore usually at fixed rates. At the reporting date, the Group is exposed to changes in market interest rates
through its bank deposits, which are subject to variable interest rates.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the net result for the year and equity to a reasonably possible change in
interest rates of +50 basis points and -50 basis points (2013: +50 basis points/-50 basis points), with effect from the
beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market
conditions.

The calculations are based on the financial instruments held at each reporting date. All other variables are held
constant.

Lawson Gold Limited
ABN 32 141 804 104

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2014

20 Financial Risk Management (continued)

40

 2014 2013

 +0.50% -0.50% +0.50% -0.50%

 $ $ $ $

Cash and cash equivalents

Net loss (1,544) 1,544 (2,781) 2,781

Equity (1,544) 1,544 (2,781) 2,781

(ii) Financial instrument composition and maturity analysis

The Group's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instruments value will fluctuate as a result of
changes in market interest rates and the effective weighted average interest rates on classes of financial assets and
financial liabilities, is as follows:

Weighted Average
Effective Interest

Rate Floating Interest Rate Non-interest Bearing Total

2014

%

2013

%

2014

$

2013

$

2014

$

2013

$

2014

$

2013

$

Financial Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents  3.00   3.64   441,223   775,924   -  -   441,223  775,924